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                                                       DAYTIME 

SCHOOL / DEAN ASSISTANT PHONE NOTES 

Arts, Intl. Languages & Ethnic Studies 

Dean: Fohrman 
Tara Sisario 
tsisario@miracosta.edu 

760-795-6816 
 
 

 
 
 

Assistants work a 
combination of remote 

and on-ground. 

Continuing & Community Ed, 
Community Learning Center 
Dean: Makevich 

Tara Sisario 
tsisario@miracosta.edu 

OC: 760-795-6871 
CLC: 760-757-2121 x8807 

Career Education 
Dean: Taccone 
Associate Dean: Ben Gamboa 

Monique Reeve 
mreeve@miracosta.edu 

760-795-6841 

Letters, Humanities & Comm Studies 
Interim Dean: Waldon 

Becky Kessab 
bkessab@miracosta.edu 

760-634-7879 

Mathematics & Sciences 
Dean: Fino 

Molly Kendall 
mkendall@miracosta.edu 

Marilyn Roybal(Psyc & Soc Only) 

mroybal@miracosta.edu 

760-795-6874 

 

760-795-6808 

Nursing, Health & Wellness 
Dean: Taccone 

Mallory Fore 
mfore@miracosta.edu 

760-795-6466 

                                                    EVENINGS 

Oceanside Campus Marilyn Roybal 

mroybal@miracosta.edu 

760-795-6808 Mon-Thurs: 3:00pm - 8:00pm 

Fri: 8:00am – 12:00pm 
 

San Elijo Campus Kelly Brooking 
k.brooking@miracosta.edu 

760-634-7879 Mon-Thurs: 2:30 pm - 7:00 pm 
Fri: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
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DEPARTMENT SERVICES HOURS OF 
OPERATION 

LOCATION PHONE 

Copy Center 
copycenter@miracosta.edu 

Copying 
Printing 

Mon-Thur:8am – 6:30pm 

Fri: 8am – 4:30pm 

Oceanside 
Student Center - Bldg 3400 
Lower level, at the back of 

 
760-795-6744 

bookstore 

Campus Police Room access (before 11pm) 

Custodial (before 11pm) 

Emergency Assistance 

24/7 By Phone Oceanside OC1100 
 

San Elijo At entrance of 

main parking lot 

Non-Emergency 

760-795-6640 
Emergency 

760-795-6911 

Media Services Classroom Media Equip 
Projectors 
Computers 
Internet Connection 

 

Mon-Fri: 8am-4:30pm 
 

Oceanside: x6700 
*Choose Option 2 for classroom 
equipment* 

San Elijo: x7700 
CLC: x8700 

Help Desk Computers in the AFO 
Logging into your acct 
Printing from computers 
Wifi access 
SURF help 

  
By phone only 

(or submit a Help 

Deskrequest online) 

 
760-795-6800 

 


